503030867 10/23/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3077467

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	e			Execution Date
HIROTAKA IIJIMA						10/16/2014
TOSHIYUKI TAKABAYA	SHI					10/16/2014
AKIO MAEDA						10/16/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	KONIC		A, INC.			
Street Address:	2-7-2, 1	MARUNOU	CHI, CHIYODA-KU			
City:	ΤΟΚΥΟ)				
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	100-70	15				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number			
Property Type Application Number:		14396426	Number			
Property Type			Number			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		14396426				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	14396426 (212)661-8	5002			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to	14396426 (212)661-8 5 the e-ma	002 il address first; if that			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA e sent to provideo	14396426 (212)661-8 5 the e-ma	002 address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	14396426 (212)661-8 o the e-main d; if that is	0002 il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b 000			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	14396426 (212)661-8 5 the e-mai 5 if that is 212-661-80 info@Imipl	0002 il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b 000			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	14396426 (212)661-8 5 the e-main 212-661-8 info@ImipI LUCAS & I 30 BROAD	3002 <i>I address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will I</i> 200 aw.com MERCANTI, LLP 9 STREET			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	14396426 (212)661-8 5 the e-mai 5 if that is 212-661-80 info@ImipI LUCAS & I 30 BROAD 21ST FLO	0002 il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b 000 aw.com MERCANTI, LLP 0 STREET OR			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	14396426 (212)661-8 5 the e-mai 5 if that is 212-661-80 info@ImipI LUCAS & I 30 BROAD 21ST FLO	3002 <i>I address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will I</i> 200 aw.com MERCANTI, LLP 9 STREET			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provideo	14396426 (212)661-8 5 the e-main 212-661-80 info@ImipI LUCAS & I 30 BROAD 21ST FLOO NEW YOR	0002 il address first; if that unsuccessful, it will b 000 aw.com MERCANTI, LLP 0 STREET OR			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14396426 (212)661-8 b the e-mai 212-661-80 info@ImipI LUCAS & I 30 BROAE 21ST FLOO NEW YOR	002 <i>address first; if that unsuccessful, it will l</i> 000 aw.com MERCANTI, LLP STREET OR K, NEW YORK 10004			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	14396426 (212)661-8 5 the e-mai 3 if that is 212-661-80 info@ImipI LUCAS & I 30 BROAD 21ST FLOO NEW YOR KMV ELIZ	0002 <i>address first; if that</i> <i>unsuccessful, it will l</i> 000 aw.com MERCANTI, LLP O STREET OR K, NEW YORK 10004			

Total Attachments: 2

source=KMWSH_1065_AssignmentSigned#page1.tif source=KMWSH_1065_AssignmentSigned#page2.tif Page 1 of 2

Our ref.: KMWSH-1065 Client's ref.: B28265US01 (2F12318-US-P)

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignce,

Konica Minolta, Inc. Address: 2-7-2. Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-7015 Japan

a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u> receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

ACTIVE RAY-CURABLE INKJET INK AND IMAGE FORMING METHOD USING SAME

And Said Assignce is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention; or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein., without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

PATENT REEL: 034016 FRAME: 0175

Page 2 of 2

Dated:	October 16, 2014	Afritan 1970 Hirotaka IIJIMA	L.S.
Dated:	October (b. 2014	Toshiyuki TAKABAYASHI Toshiyuki TAKABAYASHI	L.S.
Dated:	October 16.2014	Akio MAEOA Akio MAEDA	L.S.

RECORDED: 10/23/2014